

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Singer

1 Amend the Business Affairs & Labor Committee Report, dated April 2,
2 2019, page 4, lines 25 and 26, strike "AND HEALTH CARE INFORMATION".

3 Page 9, strike lines 18 through 23 and substitute:

4 "(II) AN ORDINANCE ADOPTED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION
5 (11)(k)(I) OF THIS SECTION MAY PROHIBIT DELIVERY OF MEDICAL
6 MARIJUANA OR MEDICAL MARIJUANA-INFUSED PRODUCTS FROM A
7 MEDICAL MARIJUANA CENTER THAT IS OUTSIDE A MUNICIPALITY'S,
8 COUNTY'S, CITY'S, OR CITY AND COUNTY'S JURISDICTIONAL BOUNDARIES
9 TO AN ADDRESS WITHIN ITS JURISDICTIONAL BOUNDARIES."

10 Page 10, line 39, strike "TRANSPORTER" and substitute "STORE".

11 Page 13, strike lines 23 through 28 and substitute:

12 "(II) AN ORDINANCE ADOPTED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION
13 (12)(k)(I) OF THIS SECTION MAY PROHIBIT DELIVERY OF RETAIL
14 MARIJUANA AND RETAIL MARIJUANA PRODUCTS FROM A RETAIL
15 MARIJUANA STORE THAT IS OUTSIDE A MUNICIPALITY'S, COUNTY'S, CITY'S,
16 OR CITY AND COUNTY'S JURISDICTIONAL BOUNDARIES TO AN ADDRESS
17 WITHIN ITS JURISDICTIONAL BOUNDARIES."

18 Page 17, strike lines 2 through 7 and substitute:

19 "(II) AN ORDINANCE ADOPTED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (5)(i)(I)
20 OF THIS SECTION MAY PROHIBIT DELIVERY OF MEDICAL MARIJUANA OR
21 MEDICAL MARIJUANA-INFUSED PRODUCTS FROM A MEDICAL MARIJUANA
22 CENTER THAT IS OUTSIDE A MUNICIPALITY'S, COUNTY'S, CITY'S, OR CITY
23 AND COUNTY'S JURISDICTIONAL BOUNDARIES TO AN ADDRESS WITHIN ITS
24 JURISDICTIONAL BOUNDARIES."

25 Page 19, line 10, strike "CENTER" and substitute "STORE".

26 Page 20, strike lines 17 through 22 and substitute:

27 "(II) AN ORDINANCE ADOPTED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (5)(i)(I)
28 OF THIS SECTION MAY PROHIBIT DELIVERY OF RETAIL MARIJUANA AND
29 RETAIL MARIJUANA PRODUCTS FROM A RETAIL MARIJUANA STORE THAT IS
30 OUTSIDE A MUNICIPALITY'S, COUNTY'S, CITY'S, OR CITY AND COUNTY'S
31 JURISDICTIONAL BOUNDARIES TO AN ADDRESS WITHIN ITS JURISDICTIONAL
32 BOUNDARIES."

** ** ** ** **